PI3B16233
3.3V, 16-Bit to 32-Bit
FET Mux/DeMux NanoSwitch
2 PS8171F               05/09/06
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Notes:
1. This parameter is determined by device characterization but is not production tested.
Capacitance (TA = 25°C, f = 1 MHz)

• E = Pb-free & Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI3B16233A A 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI3B16233AE A Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI3B16233V V 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
PI3B16233VE V Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
07-0010
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.